Arihant
memrable spaces
Arihant Foundations
& Housing Limited
New #3 Old #25
Ganapathy Colony, 3d Street
Off Cenotaph Road, Teynampet
Chennai 600018

TECHNVISION VENTURES LIMITED
CIN: L51900TG1980PLC0S4066
Regd.Office: 1486{12-13-522), Lane No.13, Street No.14, Tamaka, Secunderabad - 500 017.
Tel: 040-27170822, 040-27177591 Fax: 040 - 27173240
Website: www.echnvision.com, Mail id: info@technvision.com
Notice is hereby given that 44” ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING of the Company|
scheduled to be held on Monday, the 30° day of September, 2024 at 09.30 AM.
(Indian Standard Time — IST) through Video Conferencing / Other Audio Visuals
Means ("VCIOAVM') Facilty, without physical presence of members, in complance |
with the applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013 and MCA Circular No. 1472020
dated April 8, 2020, Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, Circular No. 20/2020)
dated May 5th, 2020, Circular No.02/2021 dated 13th January, 2021, Circular No.
02/2022 dated O5th May, 2022, Circular No. 10/2022 dated 28th December, 2022,
and Circular No. 09/2023 dated 25th September, 2023 (collectively Referred as
"MCA Circulars") and Circular No. SEBI/ HO /CFD /CMD1 /CIR /P/ 2020/79 dated
12th May, 2020, SEBIHOICFD/CMD2/CIRIP/2021/11 dated 15th January, 2021,
SEBIHO/CFD/CMD2/CIRIP/2022/62 dated 13t May, 2022, Circular No.
SEBI/HO/CFD/P0D-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated 05th January, 2023 and
SEBIHO/CFD/CFD-PoD- 2/P/CIRI2023/167 dated 07th October, 2023, issued by
SEBI issued by SEBI, totransact businesses set forth in the Notice convening the 44"
AGM.
Manner of registering/updating e-mail addresses:

Arihant Foundations & Housing Limited
CIN: L70101TN1992PLC022299
Regd Office: No.3, Ganapathy Colony, 3rd Street, Off. Cenotaph Road,
Teynampet, Chennai-18. Telephone Number: 044-42244444
NOTICE TO MEMBERS
Notice is hereby given that the 31st Annal General Meeting of the Company il be
Held on Monday, the 30t September 2024 through video conferencing (VC)/ Other
Audio Visual Means (OAVN) 1o transact the business in the Notice of AGM, sent to
the members by Emai in compliance with the Pursuant tothe appicable provisions of
the Companies Act, 2013 (*Act?, General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated Aprl8, 2020
17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 20/2020 dated May 5, 2020, 02/2021 dated January
13, 2021, and 21/2021 dated December 14, 2021 Circuar No 3/2022 dated May 5
2022 and General Circular No. 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022 and Circular No
09/2023 dated September 25, 2023issued by Miristry of Corporate Afars (MCA)
Government o India (hereiafte reerred to as “MCA Circulars) and the SEBI vide ts
Circular No. SEBIHO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020, SEBI/ HO/CFD/
CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021, SEBUHO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2022/62
dated May 13, 2022, SEBJHO/CFD/PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated January 05, 2023
SEBVHO/CFD/CFD-PuD-2P/CIR/2023/167 cated October 07, 2023 issued by the
Securties and Exchange Board o India (efered to as ‘SEBI Circulars), Accordingy

o ooz
Uil sig@mnin : oein. 3, samfl sima, S Ope,
Qe i G afifido, CpemminCur svi , Qeairomon - 18. OpteomGuél: 04¢ - 42244444
2 giibleiis@péare oiblaloy
° polloisebe Bemgsd @obd @Ot Gda aoUibly Quigs sl oot se@a
egassd Gpn_ius vllwibsmer CopQsder sbEuaiblcr 31wy amLibir Cuigs st L SHisc Spo,
30 QiQibui 2024 wisimy siClammall an’ A (VC) / Gip @yuCur sné OAN) apmid peo Qupri o Qs
oflsfliy apooid> CpflsilsaiuGang.
sibGlusimdr s 2013 Quigsipboauy siflad wppb srivuGr dasmbed gop siowioasses (obfls
appBbmnnd) @wopC 1472020 CHBEIT L aund 8/2020, CHBIEIC L sppBlbema ewsdr. 17/2020 CHHSIL
giivds 13, 2020, 2072020 GBI L Gw 5, 2020, 02/2021 CHAAC L gooraufl 13, 2021, 2172021 CoHHEIL laribui
1472021, 3/2022 G L Gu 5, 2022, 1172022 GBI L wrbuil 28, 2022 wipib 09/2023 CaFIBICL GotLbui
25, 2023 aySluaiplar 4 srivuC dlasmisd gmp swéesd MCA) LD eibuituiy el iuGo
A Gpn_iyeorw spphléossd (@ sl MCA sppilbmesd’ o @it uEb) whp> Ged
sippifléoon o, SEBI HOCFDICMDIICIRP202079 12 Go, 2020, SEBI HOICFDICMD2CIRPI2021111 maneufi 15, 2021,
SEBUHOICFDICMDZICIRIPI2022/52 13 Guo, 2022, SEBUHOICFDIPOD-2/PICIRI2023/4 ggonautl 5, 2023 wippiib SEBUHOICFDICFD-PoD-
2PICRR023167 7 wdGumui, 2023 CoBE L Qsfl sppflbes (‘Gsdl sppPbessdr) nppb Qsdl (Ut wwdd
s GuunGsd whpd Qaedi () Comasd) puEiGwopsd 2015, (Gstl uluue dblpopsd’) Quiganes
9® @ o586 2 pubieisd vitspums sdliss socmd snd (C) / fp oetur e d OAMN) woib
oL Q. @ipeinui awLnEly Gungd sar L eyblailite san@dar sipadbd @bl uflaisgmer CopQardar